
GOVT.VOMEN'COLLEGE,SAMBALPUR 

Aecreditrd by NA.MC with s Cyrle B 
(ODISHA)} 76S004 

ESTD:1959 

weste www gueshp in, e ma1l gontwomenscollegrsbp@ gmail com. Telephone No (G63) 2418822 

No. 22/Gwc Dt:033023 

TENDER CALL NOTICE 

Sealed Tenders/Quotations are invited from authorized suppliers/dealers/registered 
firms DGS&D/EPM rate contractors for supply of different Laboratory 

equipmenUSolvent Chemicals of different Departments of the College. The details 
of the Laboratory equipment to be supplied are available in the college website 

www.gwcsbp.in. The quotation should reach the office on or before 28.02.2023 by 
1.00 p.m. The sealed quotation will be opened at 4.p.m. on the Same day. The 

quotation must be supported by valid GST/VAT/IT clearance, brochure details 

specification , model, model n0. etc. 

The authority reserves the right to cancel any or all quotations without assigning 

any reasons thereof 

Prineiy 
Princical 

Govt. iomen's Cot'og3 
Sambaipur 

Memo No JGWC Date: 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: -The Editor, Samaj, 

Sambalpur to publish the quotation call notice on 22.02.2023 using minimum 

space and submit the bill in duplicate at Govt. concessional rate along with copy of 

publication for payment. 

Principal 



List of Lab. Equipments 

Dept. of Zoology 
SI No. Equipments Name Remarks 

Digital Microscope with camera attached 
Laptop(i5 processor, SSD) 
Hot air oven 

Blood group kit 
Projector 
Chromatography paper 
Permanent slides of 

Squamous epithelium 
Striated muscle fibre 

Nerve cells 
w.M Euglena 
w.M Amoeba 

w.M Parameicium 
Binary fission in Parameicium 

Conjugation in parameicium 
Permanent slide of herdmania spicules 

Slide of presense of barr body I human female blood cells/chick cell 

T.S of ovary,Testis,Pancrease,Adrenal,Thyroid, Para Thyroid 
Placoid Scale 

Cycloid Scale 

Ctenaid scale 
T.S of oesophagus,T.S of stomach, T.S of duodenum, T.S of lIcum,T.S of 

rectum,T.S of Liver,T.S of Lungs,T.S of Kidney, T.S of trachea 

Polyten Chromosome of drosphilla & Chironomous 

Development stage of frog through permanent slide: 
Cleavage,blastula,gastrula, neurula,tail-bud stage 

Study of whole mount of developmental stage of chick through 

permanent slide: 
Primitive streak(13 & 18 hours) 

21,24,28,33,36,48,72 &96 hours of incubation (Hamilton & Hamburger 

stage) 
22 
Slides of lymphnode, spleen, thymus 



Dept. of Botany 
SI No. Equipments Name Remarks 

Trinocular Pathological &Research microscope 
ESAW 40-1500X Trinocular microscope with semi plan 

objective,3MPCMOS CAMERA and Slide box,Trino 3.2 CMOS 

Horizontal Laminar Air flow(HL-22) 
Micropipette(10ul,100ul,1000ul)one each 
Blood typing kit 
Quartz Cuvette for UV-VIS Spectrophotometer 
Chromatography paper 
Disposable gloves 
Electrophoresis apparatus 
Projector(Epson) 10 

Dept. of Geography 
SI No. Equipments Name Remarks 

HP 15s RYZEN-O5(8 GB RAM,512 SsD)Laptop-1 Quantity 
Printer HP ink Tank A10-1 Quantity 

Dept. of Psychology 
SI No. Equipments Name Remarks 

Raven's(coloured) progressive Matrices for adults 

Beck's Depression Inventory(BDI) 
Reynold's Adaptable intelligence, Test 
Behavioral check list for screening the learning disabled(smriti swarup, 

Dhaamistha Mehta 
Educational Assessment check list for children with intellectual 

disability) 
Computer with printer 

Projector 

Dept. of Home Science 
RemarksS SI No. Equipments Name 

Microscope 
Advance Digital Weing Machine 



Sliding-calipers 
Hight Measurement equipments 
Omron HBF-375-1N Body composition monitor(Body weight 
measurement) 

Stadiometer(Height measurement)_ 
Shakir Strip (For measuring mid-arm circumference) 
Sphygmomanometer (Mercury), Diamond BPMR120 

Skinfold Calipers(Large skinfold caliper or harpendens caliper) 
Infantometer(MCP Modular ABS Infantometer scale or Seca -416 

Dept. of Physics 
SI No. Equipments Name Remarks 

CRO 
Determination of power factor of a fan 
Static characteristics of triode, tetrode, pentode, determination of tube 

parameters. 
Determination of e/m by Helical Method 
Determination of e/m by Brawn tube method 
Characteristics of a stable multi vibrator 

Experiment with a Lecher wire 

Determination of hall co-efficient by hall effect apparatus 

Dept. of Mathematics 
| SI No. Equipments Name Remarks 

Desktop-(8GB RAM, 512 gb SSD) 
Printer HP ink Tank A10-1 Quantity 

Mat lab software(single User) 

Dept. of Education 
SI No. Equipments Name Remarks 

Computer with printer(8 GB RAM,512gb SSD) 
Advanced digital weight machine 



Dept. of Anthropology 
SL.NO Equipments Name 

Anthrop meter Rod (Quantity 2) 
Spreading Caliper (1) 
Sliding Caliper (1) 
Fingerprint Paste Ink (2) 
Craniometers (1) 
Osteometric Board (2) 
Skin fold Caliper (2) 
Mustard seed Pillow(8) 

Remarks 
1. 

2. 

3. 

|8. 

Dept. of Chemistry 
SL.NO Equipments Name Remarks 

10ml measuring cylinder (4pc) 
Micropipette(10ul,100ul,1000ul)one each 
stalgamometer 

Conductometric electrode #0.10 
Viscometer complete set (4pc) 
pH meter electrode (6nos) 
Digital Melting and boiling point apparatus 

Capillary tube 
Calorimeter (4nos) 

4. 

6. 

9 
10 Micro burette 

Thermostat (2pc) 
Hotplate with magnetic stirrer (2 Nos) 
Magnetic stir bar (3 Nos of different size) 
Magnetic retriver 
Chromatography paper 

Glass crucible (10 Nos) 
Pipette pump rubber 
boiling point flask 
Digital Polarimeter 
Digital Laboratory Balance with accuracy 0.01MG 
Digital Potentiometer with Stirrer (complete set) 
Oil free vacuum pumpP 

Plastic Vaccum Desiccator SET 300 ml capacity 
Glass vaccum Desiccator SET 

11 

13 

14 

16 

17 
18 

19 

20 
21 

22 

23 

24 



DETAILS TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE TENDER NOTICE 
The bid proposals are to be sent in 03 (three) separate sealed covers i.e. mentioning 

) Technical Bid (Annexure-1) (i) Financial Bid (Annexure-11) (ii) Tender fee & EMD. 

These three envelops should be kept in one sealed envelope duly super seribed with 

Tender Reference No. as appended hereunder: 

1 

Tender for supply of. 

From To 

M/s. 
Contact No. 

The Principal, 
Govt. Women's College, 
Motijharan, Sambalpur. 76800DL E-mail 

The bids without tender fees or EMD will summarily be rejected and no further 

communications in this regard shall be entertained. Those who are technically qualified, 

only their price bid shall be opened. 

3. The Tenderer shall deposit non-refundable Tender fees of the quoted value or 

Rs.1000/- (Rupees one thousand) only in shape of Account Payee Bank Draft in favour 

of the Principal Govt. Women's College ,Sambalpur payable at SBI. 

The Tender Paper (Technical Bid) shall be opened on_28.02.2023 at 4.00P.M. in 

4 
presence of the Tenderers or their authorized representatives. 

If, the firm/supplier/dealer becomes unwilling to honor after it is selected in the due 
5. 

process, its EMD shall be forfeited. There shall be no over writing on the Tender paper 

submitted. 

6. Format for offer. 

Unit Tax/GST Total Remarks 
Sl Item 

No. 
Make/ 
Model 

Specification 
complied 

Unit/ 
Pack price amount as price 

admissible per 
per unit 

item 

unit 

6 9 
2 

The rates quoted shall be inclusive of alN Taxes /GST, transportation, delivery and 
7 

installation charges. 

8. The bid submitted once cannot be withdrawn. 



9 The Authorities of the College reserve the right to reject any or all tender/tend 
without assigning any reason thereof. The incomplete tender papers or received after the 

scheduled date and time shall be rejected. 

s 

10. The Authorities are not bound to accept the lowest financial bid and reserve the right to 

negotiate the rates and other terms and conditions with the lowest bidder. 

11. On delivery, the supplies or products shall be inspected to verify the quantity 
/specification /quality for which the order was placed. If, it turns out to be otherwise, 
the acceptance of delivery shall be refused at the risk and responsibility of the supplier. 

12. All the transit risks shall be the responsibility of the supplier. Price quoted shall be 

F.O.R delivery in college premises. 

13. Failure to supply the order in full within the stipulated period may lead to forfeiture of 

F.O.R. and black listing of the suppliers. 

14. No advance payment shall be made to the successful bidderTS. 

15. The L1 firms of different items should enter into an agreement with the authority of the 

College for smooth supply of tendered items within stipulated time. 

16. The Authority of the College may procure these advertised materials directly from the 
Government e-Marketplace (GeM) if the quality/quantity/price of items quoted by the 

bidders will not satisfy to the College. 

17. All disputes arising out of the transaction shall be subject to the jurisdiction of the 

Hon'ble High Court, Odisha. 

SD/-
PRINIPAL 

GOVT.WOMEN'S 

COLLEGE,SAMBALPUR 



Annexure-I 

Technical Bid 

01 (a) Name of Supplier / Firm/ Company 
(b) Name of contact person with details 

and mobile number 
Full Address 
E-mail address 

02 
03 

Telephone / Fax Number 
Date of establishment of the firmn 

04 

05 
Status of the firm: (Proprietorship 
partnership / company ete.) Attach 

photocopy of certificate 

06 

07 Tender processing fee @ 1000/-
Amount: DD No. Date 

8 Sale Tax No. /GST /1T No. (Attach 

photocopy of certificate) 
Service Tax Registration No. (Attach 

photocopy of certificate) 
TAN /PAN Number (Attach 

09 

10 

photocopy of certificate) 
Name and address of the banker 11 

12 Technical details of the item 

Certified that: 

1. 1/we have read the terms and conditions governing this work of the College and 

hereby agree to abide by them. 
2. The agency (or any of its members) has neither been blacklisted by any central or state 

government organization in the last five years or any litigation pending with any of 

these department or Course of Law. 

3. The information provided by us as above regarding the details of firms is correct to be 

incorrect at later stage; our bids may be summarily rejected. 

Name and signature of the authorized 
Signatory with seal 



Annexure-II 

Financial Bid 
Name and address of the firm 

Price per Unit 
(Including all 

taxes) 

Make & GST Price per 
Unit 

SI No Items 
Model (Including all 

Signature of the authorized 

Signatory with seal 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

